
 
Calendar of Events for St. Aloysius Parish 

November 11 – December 25, 2018 
 

 
 

 

Sunday, November 11  
10:00 AM   100th Anniversary of Armistice Day will be celebrated at 10:00 am Mass,                  

 followed by a memorial ceremony at God’s Acre 
 

Thursday, November 15 
  

7:00 PM – 9:00 PM  Workshop: “Spiritual Care for Those with Memory Issues” 
    With Reverend Tom Lilly of Waveny Care Center in Stapleton Hall 
 

Saturday, November 17– Sunday, November 18  
All Day   Love Your Neighbor Food Drive – donation truck behind Church 
All Day   Turkey Donations – truck in front of Church 

Our Lady’s Guild Paper-White Plant Sale in the narthex after each Mass 
    Thanksgiving Food Basket drop-off -Tudor House after each Mass 
 
Sunday, November 18 
10:00 AM   Family Mass with contemporary music 
 

Monday, November 19 
9:00 AM – 1:00 PM  Turkey Donations – truck in front of Church 
 

Thursday, November 22  
 

7:00 AM   Thanksgiving Day Mass 
9:00 AM   Thanksgiving Day Mass with choirs 
 

Friday, November 23 
 

8:30 AM – 1:00 PM  Red Cross Blood Drive, St. Aloysius School Gymnasium 
1:00 PM – 3:00 PM  Youth Ministry Coffee House, Stapleton Hall 
 

Friday, November 30 
6:00 PM – 7:30 PM  Living Nativity - in front of St. Aloysius school 
    Three performances: 6:00 PM, 6:30 PM, 7:00 PM 
 
 



Saturday, December 1 
5:00 PM   New Mass time for Vigil Mass begins today 
 
Friday, December 7 
5:30 PM   Vigil Mass – Solemnity of the Feast of the Immaculate Conception 
 

Saturday, December 8  
    Solemnity of the Feast of the Immaculate Conception 
    Masses at 7:00 AM and 9:00 AM 
 

Our Ladies Guild Cookie Shoppe, Stapleton Hall after Mass  
   
Sunday, December 9 
 

After all Masses    Our Ladies Guild Cookie Shoppe, Stapleton Hall 
 
Tuesday, December 11 
11:30 AM   Christmas Recital Reception for Seniors, narthex 
12:00 NOON   Christmas Recital for Seniors in the Church 
 

Thursday, December 13 
 

6:30 PM   St. Aloysius School Pageant in the Church 
 

Saturday, December 15 
5:00 PM – 8:00 PM  Christmas STAR Program Supper, St. Aloysius Gymnasium 
 

Sunday, December 16 
7:00 AM – 11:00AM  Christmas STAR Program drop-off and Coffee, St. Aloysius Gymnasium 
2:00 PM    Christmas Concert in the Church, followed by reception in Stapleton Hall 
 
Tuesday, December 18 
12:00 PM – 2:00 PM  Confessions in the Chapel 
6:00 PM - 8:00 PM  Confessions in the Chapel 
 
Friday, December 21 
7:00 PM Diocese of Bridgeport Youth Choir Christmas Concert, Klein Auditorium, 

Bridgeport 
 

CHRISTMAS MASS SCHEDULE 
 

Christmas Eve 
4:00 PM   Church, with overflow at 4:00 PM in the St. Aloysius Gymnasium 
    Children’s Pageant immediately following Mass in Church 
5:30 PM, 7:30 PM  
Midnight   Carols with the Choir beginning at 11:30PM 
 

Christmas Day 
7:00 AM, 8:30 AM, 10:00 AM, 11:30 AM 
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